## Simon John Ireland 先生担任澳大利亚和新西兰银行(中国)有限公司董事长

澳大利亚和新西兰银行集团有限公司此前拟任命 Simon John Ireland 为澳大利亚和新西兰银行 (中国)有限公司(以下简称"澳新中国")董事长。上海银保监局于 3 月 15 日出具了关于 核准 Simon John Ireland 澳新中国董事长任职资格的批复。

## Simon John Ireland Assumes the Role of Chairman of the Board of ANZ China

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited appointed Simon John Ireland as Chairman of the Board of Australia and New Zealand Bank (China) Company Limited ("ANZ China"); the appointment was recently approved by CBIRC Shanghai and the approval document was issued to ANZ China on 15 March 2022 accordingly.